PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4191676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS FARGES	12/15/2016
CUMHUR UNVEREN	12/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DURA OPERATING, LLC	
Street Address:	1780 POND RUN	
City:	AUBURN HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15380223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)418-3320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7344183142

Email: mail@vivacqualaw.com

Correspondent Name: RAYMOND VIVACQUA

Address Line 1: 3101 E EISENHOWER PKWY STE 1
Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DHQ-9-RF 16-56
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND J. VIVACQUA
SIGNATURE:	/RaymondJVivacqua/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment as Filed DHQ-9-RF 16-56#page1.tif source=Assignment as Filed DHQ-9-RF 16-56#page2.tif

PATENT 504135390 REEL: 040673 FRAME: 0394

Page 1 of 2 Attorney Docket No.: DHQ-9-RF 16-56

ASSIGNMENT

	tor named below, I invented certain n	ew and useful	BIOMETRIC	SHIFTER FOR A
F1	in a patent application entitled the same. national Patent Application Serial No.		filed on	;
Lancascanal	ication Serial No. 15/380,223			
X Attor	ney Docket No. DHQ-9-RF 16-56;			
	hereby authorize and request the attornation application, to insert above the filing date	*	. ,	
at 1780 Pond Run Aul	EAS, Dura Operating, LLC, a corporation of the corporation of the corporation and the inventions to the corporation and the inventions to the corporation and the inventions to the corporation and the corporation are corporated as the corporation are corporated as the corporation are corporated as the	the Assignee, is	s desirous of acqu	iring the entire right,
hereby sell, assign and to said application improvements thereon request the Commissions of the commission of the commission of the commission of the connection with any	EFORE, for good and valuable considered transfer unto said Assignee, its success in and any divisions or continuations that, and any patent or patents that may be it oner of Patents and Trademarks to issuffered assigns; and I hereby authoritions for patent in foreign countries in all Convention claiming the priority of the patent or patents issued thereon; rightful oaths, and do all acts which said on with said United States application, that may be filed in connection with said or patents issued or reissued thereon.	sors and assign ereof, and the ssued or reissue any letters page said Assigned connection was and I hereby and I hereby and in connection and in connections, and	is, the entire right inventions thereing thereon, and I atent thereon, and it is successors if the invention ates application are that, upon resuccessors or a ction with any of I with any improve	t, title and interest in n disclosed, and any hereby authorize and d reissues thereof, to and assigns, to file in s hereby transferred, or otherwise, and to equest, I will sign all ssigns, may consider ther United States or vements thereon, and
Inventor's signature Full name :	Thomas Farges	Date	15 Rec	2016
Residence :	Gometz le Chatel FRANCE			

PATENT REEL: 040673 FRAME: 0395 Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: DHQ-9-RF 16-56

Inventor's signature

Full name:

Cumhur Unveren

Residence:

Commerce Twp, MI

PATENT REEL: 040673 FRAME: 0396

Date / 2/15 1014

RECORDED: 12/19/2016